
 
 

Faith Formation 
Ministries 

Ministry 
Lead 

Email Phone Number 

New Evangelization Jim Ahearn Jimahearn49@gmail.com 757-353-7328 

Discovering Christ Bridget 
Passauer 

passauerb@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886x411 

High School Formation Travis Hayes hayest@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x420 
or 757-288-1819 

Confirmation Travis Hayes hayest@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x420 
or 757-288-1819 

Landing Janet Jones jonesj@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x423 

RCIA Janet Jones jonesj@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x423 

Children’s Liturgy Janet Jones jonesj@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x423 

Baptism Preparation Janet Jones jonesj@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x423 

Family Faith Formation PK-5 Kim Kennedy re_coordinator@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x426 

Middle School Kim Kennedy re_coordinator@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x426 

Sacramental Prep for Children Kim Kennedy re_coordinator@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x426 

Vacation Bible School Kim Kennedy re_coordinator@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x426 

Adult Faith Formation Bridgett 
Passauer 

passauerb@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x411 

Discovering Christ Hospitality Jim Fowler jfowler215@gmail.com 
 

757-497-1040 

 

Liturgy Ministry Ministry 
Lead 

Email Phone Number 

Altar Servers (4th grade and 
up) 

Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x413 

Choir – Children (grade 3-5) Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x413 

Choir – Youth (grade 6-12) Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x413 

Choir Adult Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x413 

Eucharistic Minister Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886x413 

Lector Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886x413 

Liturgy Planning/Committee John 
Sokolowski 

john@sokol.org 757-495-4861 

Liturgical Decor Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x413 

Musical Instrumentalist Diane Nestor nestord@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x413 

Sacristan John 
Sokolowski 

john@sokol.org 757-495-4861 
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Social Justice Ministry Ministry Lead Email Phone Number 
Apple Tree Elisabeth Berry Elisabeth710@verizon.net 757-437-5403 

Bank on Teresa Alfes & 
Marie Thompson 

Alfest@ascensionvb.org 
thompsonm@ascensionvb.org 

757-495-1886 x427 
757-495-1886 x428 

Beach Ruth Brogan broganr@ascenisonvb.org 757-495-1886 x414 

Beach Bags Louann Wyer l.wyer@cox.net  

Bread for a Better World Teresa Alfes alfest@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x427 

Easter Shore Ruth Brogan 
Teresa Alfes 
Marie Thompson 

broganr@ascensionvb.org 
alfest@ascensionvb.org 
thompsonm@ascensionvb.org 

757-495-1886 x414 
757-495-1886 x427 
757-495-1886 x428 

Food Pantry (FP): coordinator Ruth Brogan broganr@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x414 

(FP) Food Bank Pick up Dean Ringressey deanmaureen@gmail 757-426-1586 

(FP) Panera Pickup Tammy Zeiler Tntz79@cox.net 757-473-0286 

(FP) Food Lion Pickup Nina Szewczak szewczakj@verizon.com 757-495-2714 

(FP) Kroger Pickup Arlene Meister afmeister@gmail.com 757-497-8534 

Funeral Reception Barbara 
Thompson 

Booklover953@hotmail.com 703-408-9038 

Garden/Environment Amy Petersen apetersn456@gmail.com 757-523-1304 

Giving Tree Elisabeth Berry elisabeth710@verizon.net 757-437-5403 

Global Solidarity Kevin Petersen Kpetersen456@gmail.com 757-523-1304 

Holiday Foods Angela Morales Maybe_im_amazed14@yahoo
.com 

757-474-4531 

Immigration Ruth Brogan 
Marie Thompson 

broganr@ascensionvb.org 
thompsonm@ascensionvb.org 

757-495-1886 x414 
757-495-1886 x428 

Justice and Peace Diane Burke dburke@keuka.edu 757-673-3590 

Open Table Teresa Alfes alfest@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x427 

Respect Life Tom Steffens tomsteffens@me.com 757-572-1263 

Rise Against Hunger Ann Young 
Mark Wilsey 

Youngfmailyof4@yahoo.com 
willsee@cox.net 

757-321-9303 
757-416-1512 

Sandwich Barbara Wiley btwiley@htomail.com 757-499-4340 

Soup and Sacrament Ruth Brogan broganr@ascensionvb.org 757-595-1886 x414 

Soup Kitchen Marie Thompson thompsonm@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x428 

Sowers Ruth Brogan 
Marie Thompson 

broganr@ascensionvb.org 
thompsonm@ascensionvb.org 

757-495-1886 x414 
757-495-1886 x428 

Winter Shelter Ann Young 
Mark Wilsey 

Youngfamilyof4@yahoo.com 
willsee@cox.net 

757-321-9303 
757-416-1512 

World Food Day Sandy Raiter ffsrdickie@verizon.net 757-499-5775 
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Finance and 
Operations Ministries 

Ministry 
Lead 

Email Phone Number 

Ascension Construction Crew Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

Grounds Crew Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

Safety Team Coordinator Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

Safety Team Member Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

Medical Team Member Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

Ways and Means Committee Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

Ways and Means Event 
Volunteers: Bakers, Cooks, 
Servers, set up, clean up 

Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

 Weekend Offertory Counter Lisa Liedl liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 

 

Community Life 
Ministries 

Ministry 
Lead 

Email Phone Number 

Coffee Bar Hospitality Jim Fowler Jfowler215@gmail.com 757-497-1040 

Disability Parish Advocate Angela Kahler  757-409-2122 

DivorceCare for the Divorced Kathy Ahearn kathyahearn@gmail.com 757-467-7616 

Griefsahre  Bridgett Passauer passauerb@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886x411 

Funeral Service Set up Gary Harmeyer garyharmeyer@gmail.com 757-735-2227 

Funeral Ministry Follow up Gary Harmeyer garyharmeyer@gmail.com 757-735-2227 

Knights of Columbus Rob Knoerzer rwknoerzer@gmail.com  

Ladies Auxiliary  Diana Blakeburn Diana.novak@cox.net  

Ministry of the Sick Gary Harmeyer garyharmeyer@gmail.com 757-735-2227 

Hospitality/Welcoming Melinda Hughes 
Sandy Raiter 

Mhughes924@verizon.net 
ffsrdickie@verizon.net 

757-818-4629 
757-499-5775 

Parish Nurse Gary Harmeyer garyharmeyer@gmail.com 757-735-2227 

Parish Office Volunteer Joanne DeFir-
Webb 

secretary@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x410 

Prayer Shawl Ministry Chris Krueger 
Colleen Stiles 

 757-467-4968 
757-467-6842 

Prayer Teams Bridgett Passauer passauerb@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886x411 

The Rainbows Pauline Gonzalez ladonapauline@aol.com  

Scouting Jim Fowler Jfowler215@gmail.com 757-497-1040 

Welcome Desk Lisa Liedl Liedll@ascensionvb.org 757-495-1886 x422 
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